

PATE ORR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS



Engineering Firm: Dunaway Associates, LLC
 Dunaway Project #: B004488.006
 City Project No. 502201

PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Tex-Pro Construction, LLC		C Green Scaping LP		The Fain Group, Inc.		RNO Construction		Northstar Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	127	SY	Remove Concrete Drive, removed and disposed for the sum of	\$15.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,794.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,794.00
2	3	EA	Remove and Reconstruct Mailbox, complete in place for the sum of	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
3	4	EA	Remove or Remove and Reinstall Sign Panel and Post, complete in place for the sum of	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$220.00	\$ 880.00	\$380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	192	SY	Remove Concrete Pavement, including proper disposal, for the sum of	\$18.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$44.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$35.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	645	SY	Remove Asphalt Pavement, including proper disposal, for the sum of	\$5.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$32.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$30.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$25.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$34.00	\$ 21,930.00
6	30	SY	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, including proper disposal, for the sum of	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$28.50	\$ 855.00
7	165	LF	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter, including proper disposal, for the sum of	\$5.00	\$ 825.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,815.00
8	1	EA	Relocate Fire Hydrant, complete in place for the sum of	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
9	2	EA	Relocate Water Meter, complete in place for the sum of	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	128	SY	Furnish and install 6" Concrete Driveway, complete in place for the sum of	\$110.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$101.00	\$ 12,928.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,800.00
11	513	SY	Furnish and install 6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including 6" Flex Base (Grade 1), complete in place for the sum of	\$120.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$137.00	\$ 70,281.00	\$100.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$160.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$136.00	\$ 69,768.00
12	200	SF	Furnish and install 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the sum of	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	1,400	SF	Furnish and install 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Adjacent to Curb, complete in place for the sum of	\$10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$11.80	\$ 16,520.00	\$15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	6	EA	Furnish and install ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp, complete in place for the sum of	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
15	1	EA	Valve Box Adjustment, complete in place for the sum of	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
16	1,383	SY	Furnish and install Block Sod Placement, including watering to establish sod, complete in place for the sum of	\$15.00	\$ 20,745.00	\$7.00	\$ 9,681.00	\$20.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$18.00	\$ 24,894.00	\$8.00	\$ 11,064.00
17	20	LF	Furnish and install 6" Sawtooth Concrete Curb & Gutter, on 6" Flex Base (Grade 1), complete in place for the sum of	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$48.00	\$ 960.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$74.00	\$ 1,480.00
18	715	LF	Furnish and install 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter, on 6" Flex Base (Grade 1), complete in place for the sum of	\$50.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$63.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$59.00	\$ 42,185.00	\$60.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$66.00	\$ 47,190.00
19	103	SY	Furnish and install 4" Asphalt Pavement Type B, on 6" Flex Base (Grade 1) complete in place for the sum of	\$65.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$107.00	\$ 11,021.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$132.00	\$ 13,596.00
20	103	SY	Furnish and install 2" Asphalt Pavement Type D, complete in place for the sum of	\$55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$69.00	\$ 7,107.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$42.00	\$ 4,326.00
21	4	EA	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade, complete in place for the sum of	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00
22	2	EA	Furnish and install Manhole Concrete Apron, complete in place for the sum of	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	1	LS	Furnish and install Pavement Markings, complete in place for the sum of	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,796.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	35	CY	Unclassified Street Excavation, complete in place for the sum of	\$30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$51.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,625.00
25	35	CY	Furnish and install Embankment, complete in place for the sum of	\$30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	435	CY	Furnish and install Borrow, complete in place for the sum of	\$40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$106.00	\$ 46,110.00	\$73.00	\$ 31,755.00	\$100.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$77.00	\$ 33,495.00
27	193	LF	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, removed and disposed for the sum of	\$6.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$29.00	\$ 5,597.00
28	23	LF	Remove Concrete Drainage Channel, removed and disposed for the sum of	\$10.00	\$ 230.00	\$20.00	\$ 460.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$34.00	\$ 782.00
29	12	EA	Remove Safety End Treatment, removed and disposed for the sum of	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$425.00	\$ 5,100.00
30	66	LF	Furnish and install 18" Round Pipe Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Class III, complete in place for the sum of	\$280.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$234.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$255.00	\$ 16,830.00
31	622	LF	Furnish and install 24" Round Pipe Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Class III, complete in place for the sum of	\$280.00	\$ 174,160.00	\$272.00	\$ 169,184.00	\$250.00	\$ 155,500.00	\$280.00	\$ 174,160.00	\$300.00	\$ 186,600.00
32	672	LF	Furnish and install 36" Round Pipe Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Class III, complete in place for the sum of	\$380.00	\$ 255,360.00	\$472.00	\$ 317,184.00	\$400.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$390.00	\$ 262,080.00	\$480.00	\$ 322,560.00
33	4	EA	Furnish and install R-3406 Grate Inlet or Approved Equal, complete in place for the sum of	\$8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
34	2	EA	Furnish and install R-3406-2 Grate Inlet or Approved Equal, complete in place for the sum of	\$11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
35	2	EA	Furnish and install 10' Type 2 Curb Inlet, complete in place for the sum of	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
36	4	EA	Furnish and install 15' Type 2 Curb Inlet, complete in place for the sum of	\$12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$ 78,800.00
37	1	EA	Furnish and install 10' Std. Curb Inlet, complete in place for the sum of	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
38	1	EA	Furnish and install 5'x5' Junction Box, complete in place for the sum of	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
39	1	EA	Furnish and install 48" 4:1 Safety End Treatment, complete in place for the sum of	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
40	1,360	LF	Trench Safety, complete in place for the sum of	\$3.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,720.00
41	50	SY	Furnish and install 12" Rock Riprap over 6" Bedding, complete in place for the sum of	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$197.00	\$ 9,850.00
42	1	LS	Site Preparation, Mobilization and Demobilization for construction project, complete in place for the sum of	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
43	1	LS	Miscellaneous Construction Contingency for the sum of	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
44	1	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the sum of	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$21,912.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
45	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, complete in place for the sum of	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$13,480.00	\$ 13,480.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 955,274.00	\$ 1,071,005.00	\$ 1,087,601.00	\$ 1,116,949.00	\$ 1,237,777.00					
				LOW BIDDER									
<i>* Italicized and yellow highlighted totals reflect corrected amounts from bidder proposal.</i>													